2021-2022 and 2022-2023 in Category-III 
(Above C 250 Crores) by The Cotton Textile Export Promotion 
Council (TEXPROCIL). Now overall in India Winsome is at No.2 
in exports of processed yarns.

SHARE CAPITAL

The Authorized Share Capital of the Company is 
C 25,00,00,000/- (Rupees Twenty Five Crores) divided into 
2,50,00,000 (Two Crore Fifty Lac) Equity Shares of C 10/- each.

The paid up Equity Share Capital as at March 31, 2024 was 
C 19,82,00,000/- (comprised of 1,98,20,000 equity shares of 
C 10/- each). During the year under review, the Company has 
neither issued any shares nor granted stock options or sweat

[...]

2013 for its business activities carried out during the year.

Furthermore, the Board has re-appointed M/s K.K. Sinha 
& Associates, Cost Accountants as Cost Auditors of the 

http://www.winsometextile.com
http://www.winsometextile.com

Company for the financial year 2024-25 on a remuneration 
of C 75,000/- (Rupees Seventy Five Thousand Only) same as 
in the previous year subject to the approval of Shareholders. 
The Company has received written confirmation(s) from 
M/s K.K. Sinha & Associates, Cost Accountants, to the effect 
that their re-appointment, if made, would be in accordance